## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHELLE L. SARIS,

Appellant,

VS

LOS PRADOS COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, INC., A NEVADA
CORPORATION; PROFESSIONAL
HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION
MANAGERS, LLC, A DISSOLVED
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; AND LINDA DEMILIO, AN
INDIVIDUAL,

Respondents.

MICHELLE L. SARIS,

Appellant,

VS.

LOS PRADOS COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, INC., A NEVADA
CORPORATION; PROFESSIONAL
HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION
MANAGERS, LLC, A DISSOLVED
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; AND LINDA DEMILIO, AN
INDIVIDUAL,

Respondents.

No. 67861

No. 68286

FILED

AUG 0 5 2015

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, these appeals are dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

 $\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{v}}$ .

CLERK'S ORDER

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

15-23632

Hon. Ronald J. Israel, District Judge cc: Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge Bowen Law Offices Marquis Aurbach Coffing Wright Law Group Michael M. Later Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

